Up to 3
Months

3 – 12
months

1-2
years

2- 3
Years

3-4
Years

4-5
Years

More
than 5
Years

 % $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Financial Liabilities
2010
Payables(a)  46,213 - - 46,213 - 46,213 46,213 - - - - - -

  46,213  - 46,213 - 46,213 46,213 - - - - - -

2009
Payables(a)  50,237 - - 50,237 - 50,237 50,237 - - - - - -

  50,237 - - 50,237 - 50,237 50,237 - - - - - -

(a) The amount of financial liabilities measured at amortised cost excludes the GST payable to the ATO (statutory payable).

Local Health Authorities
Analytical Committee

35

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority‟s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for
the period and equity for a 100 basis point in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

  -100 basis points  +100 basis points

2010

Carrying
Amount

$
Surplus

$
Equity

$
Surplus

$
Equity

$

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 142,756 (1,427) (1,427)  1,427 1,427

Other financial assets 669,212 (6,692) (6,692)  6,692 6,692

Financial Liabilities

 - - -  - -

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (8,119) (8,119)  8,119 8,119

  -100 basis points  +100 basis points

2009

Carrying
Amount

$
Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 115,829 (1,158) (1,158)  1,158 1,158

Other financial assets 678,873 (6,788) (6,788)  6,788 6,788

Financial Liabilities

  - -  - -

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (7,946) (7,946)  7,946 7,946

Local Health Authorities
Analytical Committee

36

Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they
are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable
approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Note 25. Remuneration of accountable authority and senior officers

Remuneration on Members of the accountable authority
The number of members of the accountable authority, whose total of fees, salaries
superannuation, non-monetary benefits and other benefits for the financial year, fall within the